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 Priming Firms 
 

Atkins Doug McCants 602-770-5237 douglas.mccants@atkinsglobal.com  

Ayres Associates Dan Hartig 
 

hartigd@ayresassociates.com  

EPS Group Paul Basha 480-503-2250 paul.basha@epsgroupinc.com  

HDR  Michael Gorton 602-522-7700 michael.gorton@hdrinc.com  

Kimley-Horn Mike Colety 602-944-5500 mike.colety@kimley-horn.com  

Kimley-Horn Lisa Burges 602-944-5500 lisa.burges@kimley-horn.com  

the CK Group, Inc. Amara Ibeji 602-482-5884 Aibeji@theckgroup.com  

 

Firms 
Lee Engineering Yung Koprowski 602-955-7206 ykoprowski@lee-eng.com  

Lee Engineering Jim Lee 602-955-7206 jlee@lee-eng.com  

Lee Engineering Mike Cynecki 602-955-7206 mcynecki@lee-eng.com  

RHA Doug Bain 480-503-2250 dougbain.RHA@earthlink.net  

 

Agency Contacts 

 

ADOT Kent Lane 602-712-7370 Klane@azdot.gov  

MAG Deanna Graham 602-254-6300 Dgraham@azmag.gov  
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DBE Firms 
Cano International Consultants, Inc. 

Michael Cano  
501 W Coronado Rd  
Phoenix , AZ 85003-1148  
Phone: 602 243 9977  
FAX: 602-254-5075  
EMail: mcano@canoaz.com  
Ethnicity: Hispanic American  
Gender: Male  
County: Maricopa  
Source: Phoenix 

NAICS: 541330  
Specialty:  
• Civil Engineering, utility design, construction management & 
construction surveying 

CivTech Inc. 

Dawn Cartier  
10605 N. Hayden Road, Suite 140  
Scottsdale , AZ 85260  
Phone: 480 659-4250  
FAX: 480 659-0566  
EMail: dcartier@civtech.com  
Ethnicity: Anglo (White) Woman  
Gender: Female  
County: Maricopa  
Source: ADOT 

NAICS: 541330  
Specialty:  
• consulting engineering 
• traffic engineering 

Graphic Ideals 

Alice J Maro  
4631 E Thomas Rd  
Phoenix , AZ 85018  
Phone: 602-381-8080  
FAX: 602-381-8117  
EMail: amaro@graphicideals.com  
Ethnicity: Anglo (White) Woman  
Gender: Female  
County: Maricopa  
Source: Phoenix 

NAICS: 323114 323110  
Specialty:  
• Quick print services, duplication, color copies, design brochures, 
manuals, newsletter, business cards & letterhead, oversized 
copies. 

Gunn Communications, Inc. 

Theresa Gunn  
8629 West Alex Avenue  
Peoria , AZ 85382  
Phone: 623 362-1597  
FAX: 623 362-1721  
EMail: tgunn@gciaz.com  
Ethnicity: Anglo (White) Woman  
Gender: Female  
County: Maricopa  
Source: ADOT 

NAICS: 541820  
Specialty:  
• consulting: public involvement 

Inti, LLC 

Rama Inti  
4090 S. Melody Drive  
Chandler , AZ 85249  
Phone: 480 219-0525  
FAX: 480 323-2181  
EMail: ramainti1@hotmail.com  
Ethnicity: Asian American  
Gender: Male  
County: Maricopa  
Source: ADOT 

NAICS: 236220 541330 541370  
Specialty:  
• civil engineering 
• land surveying 
• construction management of general commercial construction 
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Point Engineers LLC 

Paul Waung  
7600 N. 16th St. Ste. 202  
Phoenix , AZ 85020  
Phone: 602 814-0657  
FAX: 480 247-5694  
EMail: pwaung@pointengineers.com  
Ethnicity: Asian-Pacific American  
Gender: Male  
County: Maricopa  
Source: ADOT 

NAICS: 541330 541614  
Specialty:  
• Transportation Consulting 
• Civil Engineering 
• Roadway Engineering 
• Structural Engineering 

ReSEED Advisors, LLC 

Cynthia Paddock  
420 West Roosevelt, Suite 107  
Phoenix , AZ 85003  
Phone: 602 763-8239  
FAX: 602 340-1803  
EMail: info@reseedllc.com  
Ethnicity: Anglo (White) Woman  
Gender: Female  
County: Maricopa  
Source: ADOT 

NAICS: 541320 541614  
Specialty:  
• Land use planning services 
• Transportation Consulting Services 

A Bout Cansurvival LLC 

Sandra Duval  
8131 East University Dr  
Mesa , AZ 85207  
Phone: 480-380-2830  
FAX: 480-380-2830  
EMail: sandra@sunscapefashion.com  
Ethnicity: Anglo (White) Woman  
Gender: Female  
County: Maricopa  
Source: Phoenix 

NAICS: 454111  
Specialty:  
• Business to consumer retail sales, internet sites - specializing in 
sun protection [hats/umbrellas/glasses] 

the CK Group, Inc. 

Ogbonna Abarikwu  
16448 N 40th St # A  
Phoenix , AZ 85032-4700  
Phone: 602 482-5884  
FAX: 602-482-2885  
EMail: oaba@theckgroup.com  
Ethnicity: Black American  
Gender: Male  
County: Maricopa  
Source: Phoenix 

NAICS: 541330 541340 541370 541380  
Specialty:  
• Civil engineering, traffic engineering, transportation planning, 
parking demand studies & design, surveying & material testing in 
concrete, asphalt & soil. 

TRACE Consulting, LLC 

Chintan Jhaveri  
4645 N. 12th Street  
Phoenix , AZ 85014  
Phone: 602 680-8264  
FAX:  
EMail: cjhaveri@traceconsulting.us  
Ethnicity: Asian American  
Gender: Male  
County: Maricopa  

NAICS: 541330 541340 541370  
Specialty:  
• Civil engineering services 
• Drafting services 
• Topographic surveying services 
• Traffic Engineering 
• Aviation Consulting 
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